
This exhibition is called A Glimmer. 
It is by the artist Bijan Amini-Alavijeh.

Bijan made new art using materials 
like paper, card, and foil to create 
sculptures. He uses lights to cast 
shadows.  

His work mixes different shapes and 
ideas to make us think about beauty 
and patterns that we might see 
everyday in nature.

Bijan’s art is inspired by patterns and 
designs from Medieval England and 
Persian art and design. Persian refers 
to things from the country now 
called Iran, in the Middle East.

He especially loves using circles, 
which he thinks are very special 
because they stand for unity and 
perfection.

His artworks are made using lots of 
repeating shapes. You will see that 
they might look different with the 
changing light and shadows. This 
makes the space feel calm. 

Bijan works in Wakefield, which is a 
great place to learn about sculpture. 
His new work explores what modern 
sculpture can be like today.
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